Makalu Trading Limited - Under Liquidation

Liquidation Date - 8-May-24
List of stakeholders as on - 19-Jul-24

Filing under sub-regulation (2) of regulation 31 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016

Claims Summary
Summary of claims Summary of claims
SI. . X0 admitted Amo'unt Cj Amount not GIOCTT: Details in | Remarks, if
N Category of creditor No. of No. of contingent dmitted under Annexur h
o . Amount claimed N Amount admitted claims Glelulls verification exure any
claims claims
1 Secured financial creditors belonging to any class of ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
creditors
2 Unsecured financial creditors belonging to any class of ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
creditors
3 Securgd financial creditors (other than financial creditors 1 6.14,63.74.043 1 6,03,58.23.043 ) 11,05.51,000 ) 1 )
belonging to any class of creditors)
4 Unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
belonging to any class of creditors)
5 [Operational creditors (Workmen) - - - - - - - - -
6 [Operational creditors (Employees) - - - - - - - - -
7 |Operational creditors (Government Dues) 4 4,87,52,00,564 4 4,86,65,32,567 - - 86,67,997 2 -
8 Operational creditors (other than Workmen and Employees 1 1.50.80,400 1 1,50.80,400 ) ) ) 3 )
and Government Dues)
9 Other creditors, if any, (other than financial creditors and ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
operational creditors)
Total 11,03,66,55,007 10,91,74,36,010 11,05,51,000 86,67,997




Annexure -1
List of Secured Financial Creditors as on 19-Jul-24

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of
Amount of | any Mutual Amount of | Amount of
'il)' Name of Creditor| Date of A t claimed Amount of claim Nat £ clai Amoun:)covered Amounlt)covered Whle:h:r % of voting | contingent | dues, that claim not claim under| Remarks, if any
’ receipt mount claime ature ot claim . y 4 refate share in SCC claim may be set- admitted verification
security interest guarantee party? off
Term Loans,
1 g:;fb National |47 06.2024|  6,14,63,74,043 g’t‘;;kr'”g Capital,| ¢ 0358.23,043| 6,035823,043| No 55.29% - -] 11,0551,000 -
borrowings
Total 6,14,63,74,043 6,03,58,23,043 | 6,03,58,23,043 55.29% - - 11,05,51,000
Annexure - 2
List of Unsecured Financial Creditors as on 19-Jul-24
Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of
S| Amount of | any mutual Amount of | Amount of
Nc; Name of creditor Date of A t of clai Amount covered | Amount covered| Whether % of voti contingent dues, that claim not claim under| Remarks if any
’ ate OF | Amount claimed | MU OF €AIM | \oture of claim by by related | /%' VOUNd claim may be set- admitted | verification
receipt e share in SCC
security interest guarantee party? off
- - - - - - - No 0.00% - - - -
Total o - 0.00% - - -




Annexure -

2

List of operational creditors (Government dues) as on 19-Jul-24

Details of cl t Details of claim received Details of claim admitted
Amount of
o .
Sl. Date of Amount of claim| Nature of hsthey As%fa‘::til: ? ::1;:'1;::: adnl},ersm:;uaa:l Amountofifclaim Emounticticlain Remarks, if any
No. Depart t i . ’ under verification| not admitted ’
epartmen Peceint Amount claimed admitted e related scc, if Ikt may be set-
party? n
applicable off
1 |Income Tax Department 07-06-2024 4,24,54,25,260( 4,24,54,25,260( Unsecured No 38.89% - - - -
2 |Commissioner of Customs (Export), Mumbai 07-06-2024 86,67,997 - Unsecured No 0.00% - - 86,67,997 - | The amount is pending adjudication
3 |Central GST 07-06-2024 2,46,41,218 2,46,41,218| Unsecured No 0.23% - - - -
4 |GST Department, Maharashtra 07-06-2024 59,64,66,089 59,64,66,089( Unsecured No 5.46% - - - -
Total 4,87,52,00,564 | 4,86,65,32,567 44.58% - - 86,67,997 -
Annexure -3
List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues) as on 19-Jul-24
Details of claim received Details of claim admitted
Amount Amount . Amount of [ Amount of any |Amount of claim| Amount of
Sl. . . Whether | % of voting p 0 n
Name of creditor Date of Amount |Amount of claim . covered by | covered ) contingent | mutual dues, that under claim not Remarks, if any
No. . ) . Nature of claim ) related share in q 5 . A
receipt claimed admitted security by claim may be set-off verification admitted
H party? ScC
interest | guarantee
Claim received during
1 |Zenil Traders Pvt. Ltd. - 1,50,80,400 1,50,80,400 Unsecured - - No 0.14% - - - CIRP has been
considered
Total Amount 1,50,80,400 1,50,80,400 - - 0.14% - - = =




